authorize the issuance of general obligation debt for the purposes described in this Resolution. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT  

Section 1. It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the public interest of the City 
to incur general obligation indebtedness in an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Dollars ($870,000) for the construction of a bear and litter mitigation fence and other related costs. 

Section 2. The City is authorized to borrow the sum of not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Dollars ($870,000) for the reasons described in Section 1, and the borrowing shall be evidenced 

by the issuance of general obligation debt of the City. The full faith and credit of the City are pledged for 
payment of the principal of and interest on the debt. 

Section 3.

[...]

The proposition must receive an affirmative vote from a 
majority of the qualified voters voting on the question to be approved. 

Proposition No. 1 
General Obligation Debt Landfill Bear & Litter Mitigation Fence 

May the City of Cordova borrow up to $870,000 (Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars) from the 
State of Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC), of which $500,000 qualifies for 
forgiveness, in order to construct a bear and litter mitigation fence at the 17-mile landfill to comply with 
DEC requirements? 

Section 4.